

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Banks as Grouped by Area of Finance (January 2017) (Thousand TL)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Consumer Loans	452.589.115	23,9	431.274.360	23,6	21.314.756	33,3
	Consumer Loans (Housing)	174.456.036	9,2	173.574.189	9,5	881.848	1,4
	Consumer Loans (Vehicle)	6.924.159	0,4	6.704.670	0,4	219.489	0,3
	Consumer Loans (Other)	180.082.384	9,5	168.523.585	9,2	11.558.799	18,1
	Credit Card	91.126.536	4,8	82.471.915	4,5	8.654.620	13,5
2	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	261.448.651	13,8	249.441.494	13,6	12.007.157	18,8
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	137.617.298	7,3	130.362.917	7,1	7.254.381	11,3
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	83.364.149	4,4	79.693.110	4,4	3.671.040	5,7
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	40.467.203	2,1	39.385.467	2,2	1.081.736	1,7
3	Construction	167.552.627	8,9	161.200.594	8,8	6.352.033	9,9
4	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	132.634.091	7,0	131.467.081	7,2	1.167.010	1,8
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	105.282.110	5,6	103.372.906	5,7	1.909.204	3,0
	Communication	25.605.934	1,4	25.374.480	1,4	231.454	0,4
	Transportation	59.355.625	3,1	57.952.796	3,2	1.402.828	2,2
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	20.320.551	1,1	20.045.630	1,1	274.922	0,4
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	97.168.359	5,1	96.074.756	5,3	1.093.603	1,7
7	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	76.897.719	4,1	74.829.105	4,1	2.068.614	3,2
8	Textile And Textile Products Industry	64.397.456	3,4	61.982.687	3,4	2.414.768	3,8
	Textile Industry	48.818.551	2,6	47.156.454	2,6	1.662.098	2,6
	Garment Industry	14.234.195	0,8	13.621.783	0,7	612.412	1,0
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	1.344.709	0,1	1.204.450	0,1	140.259	0,2
9	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	64.319.065	3,4	62.223.722	3,4	2.095.343	3,3
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	59.115.227	3,1	57.250.666	3,1	1.864.561	2,9
11	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	58.639.956	3,1	56.813.547	3,1	1.826.408	2,9
	Metal Industry	40.366.270	2,1	39.055.570	2,1	1.310.701	2,1
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	18.273.685	1,0	17.757.978	1,0	515.707	0,8
12	Finance Commissioning	51.746.818	2,7	51.475.667	2,8	271.151	0,4
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	37.825.338	2,0	37.769.971	2,1	55.367	0,1
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	13.921.481	0,7	13.705.696	0,7	215.785	0,3
13	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	37.103.182	2,0	37.040.126	2,0	63.056	0,1
14	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	34.542.668	1,8	33.491.060	1,8	1.051.608	1,6
	Culture Services	11.916.362	0,6	11.622.930	0,6	293.432	0,5
	Other Public Services	22.626.306	1,2	21.868.130	1,2	758.176	1,2
15	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	26.605.203	1,4	25.062.302	1,4	1.542.900	2,4
16	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	24.369.675	1,3	23.958.080	1,3	411.595	0,6
17	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	23.954.492	1,3	23.147.133	1,3	807.359	1,3
18	Transportation Vehicles Industry	21.713.559	1,1	20.842.930	1,1	870.630	1,4
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	15.270.332	0,8	15.089.827	0,8	180.506	0,3
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	6.443.227	0,3	5.753.103	0,3	690.124	1,1
19	Machinery & Equipment Industry	19.210.094	1,0	18.532.795	1,0	677.299	1,1
	Machinery & Equipment	14.261.943	0,8	13.748.706	0,8	513.237	0,8
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	4.948.151	0,3	4.784.089	0,3	164.062	0,3
20	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	16.809.690	0,9	16.131.737	0,9	677.952	1,1
21	Health & Social Services	15.883.867	0,8	15.497.125	0,8	386.742	0,6
22	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	14.337.132	0,8	13.735.356	0,8	601.775	0,9
23	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	12.646.881	0,7	12.301.873	0,7	345.008	0,5
24	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	12.174.847	0,6	11.695.728	0,6	479.119	0,7
25	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	11.019.175	0,6	10.561.411	0,6	457.764	0,7
26	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	9.467.479	0,5	9.217.165	0,5	250.314	0,4
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	6.805.371	0,4	6.660.913	0,4	144.458	0,2
	Printing Industry	2.662.109	0,1	2.556.253	0,1	105.856	0,2
27	Education	7.391.782	0,4	7.007.540	0,4	384.242	0,6
28	Wood & Wood Products Industry	6.268.579	0,3	6.044.071	0,3	224.508	0,4
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	3.386.670	0,2	3.241.304	0,2	145.366	0,2
30	Fishery	1.746.470	0,1	1.706.589	0,1	39.881	0,1
31	Real Persons Employing Staff	1.143.134	0,1	1.025.048	0,1	118.086	0,2
Total		1.891.565.772	100,0	1.827.645.959	100,0	63.919.813	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and funds used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number (excluding loans which used by real person or legal entity at foreign countries and mediated by domestic banks) and non-performing loans (20 TL and above). It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated. This total includes the loans extended to the domestic branches of the banks as well as from branches abroad.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.